

The Shaikh Ayaz University, Shikarpur

Dated: 14.04.2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

No: ADMN/SAUS/147 In pursuance of Public Procurement Rule 48, The Vice Chancellor, The Shaikh Ayaz University Shikarpur is pleased to constitute a Grievance Redressal Committee (GRC) for Tender Opening/Bid Evaluation Report and Procurement for the project entitled "Provision of Missing Facilities for the Shaikh Ayaz University Shikarpur".

- 1. Prof. Dr. G. Raza Bhatti Vice Chancellor, (SAUS)
- 2. Mr. Bakhtiar Ahmed Kubar Additional Registrar Academics (SAUS)

Convener

Member

 Mir Sajjad Hussain Talpur Director (Planning & Development), BBSUTSD, Khairpur External Member

Mir Muhammad Mahar Additional Registrar (Admn)

Copy for information to:

- 1. Copy to all members.
- 2. The PA to Vice Chancellor the Shaikh Ayaz University Shikarpur.
- 3. The Focal person HEC (PMF) the Shaikh Ayaz University Shikarpur.
- ✓ 4. The Project Director (PMF) the Shaikh Ayaz University Shikarpur.
  - 5. The Director Finance the Shaikh Ayaz University Shikarpur.
  - 6. Office Copy.